CH \$915.00 8885010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bluefield Brands, LLC		11/13/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calcutta Outdoors, LLC	
Street Address:	1141 Jay Lane	
City:	Graham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27253	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88850100	CALCUTTA OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	6051912	SEA STRIKER
Registration Number:	6008525	CALCUTTA DISCOVER
Registration Number:	4746685	BEACH RUNNER
Registration Number:	5098650	KUNNAN
Registration Number:	5085032	CALCUTTA
Registration Number:	4844964	CALCUTTA
Registration Number:	4563781	CALCUTTA
Registration Number:	4556998	STAR FISHING
Registration Number:	4544706	LIQUID STIX
Registration Number:	4526868	BLACK WATCH
Registration Number:	4304954	SEAGIS
Registration Number:	4544704	BLACK WATCH
Registration Number:	4564499	GOT-CHA
Registration Number:	3048597	
Registration Number:	3048596	
Registration Number:	3062110	CALCUTTA
Registration Number:	3827950	POWER BUTT
Registration Number:	3810045	GOT-CHA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0143

900580793

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3849697	KROK
Registration Number:	3746634	STAR RODS
Registration Number:	3301163	BULLY HOO
Registration Number:	3554086	PLASMA
Registration Number:	3553846	AERIAL
Registration Number:	2756725	BEACH RUNNER
Registration Number:	3250270	QUIK-SLIDE
Registration Number:	2987084	NUNGESSER TROLLER BAIT CO
Registration Number:	2722343	TIDE RUNNER
Registration Number:	2470119	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2618486	STELLAR
Registration Number:	2113133	BILLFISHER
Registration Number:	2300853	NICKELITE
Registration Number:	1818037	SEALON
Registration Number:	1815042	SHUR STRIKE
Registration Number:	1806189	CALCUTTA OFFSHORE BAITS
Registration Number:	2330458	SEA STRIKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198216800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-821-6785

Email: trademarks@smithlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eva Gullick Frongello

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2611

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Gullick Frongello
SIGNATURE:	/Eva G. Frongello/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bluefield Brands LLC CON#page1.tif source=Bluefield Brands LLC CON#page2.tif source=Bluefield Brands LLC CON#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLUEFIELD BRANDS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUEFIELD BRANDS, LLC" TO
"CALCUTTA OUTDOORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

6285941 8100 SR# 20208391608

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HARRY N. BOUNDAY OF SIGNAL

Authentication: 204084298

Date: 11-16-20

BLUEFIELD BRANDS, LLC

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The current name of the limited liability company is Bluefield Brands, LLC, (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the First article in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Calcutta Outdoors, LLC."
- 3. This Amendment to Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. This Amendment to Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing.

[Signature Page to Follow]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:31 PM 11/13/2020
FILED 02:31 PM 11/13/2020
SR 20208391608 - File Number 6285941

[Signature Page to Amendment to Certificate of Formation]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to Certificate of Formation this 9th day of November, 2020.

BLUEFIELD BRANDS, LLC

By: Edward Small

Name: Edward R. Small

Title: Chief Executive Officer

#\$678b6a68112c\$43BF62211EA84B46B161306A00C5BF51.Docx

RECORDED: 11/18/2020